

BID TABULATION
200 West Roadway Widening Project
Bid Opening March 13, 2025

Item No.	Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	H&H Excavation		McCormick & Sons		Tuff Excavation	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
GENERAL									
1	Mobilization and SWPPP Plan	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,941.00	\$5,941.00		\$20,850.00
2	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,967.00	\$8,967.00		\$4,800.00
DEMOLITION									
3	Remove & Dispose Existing RV Dump Asphalt & Concrete Strips	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00		\$8,039.00
4	Sawcut, Demolish & Dispose Existing Roadway Asphalt & Subbase	3400	SF	\$2.90	\$9,860.00	\$3.69	\$12,546.00		\$8,102.00
5	Demolition and Disposal of Existing Curb & Gutter and Subbase	20	LF	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$18.75	\$375.00		\$275.00
6	Demolition and Disposal of Existing 8" Thick Waterway and Subbase	60	SF	\$8.33	\$500.00	\$6.25	\$375.00		\$745.00
7	Demolition and Disposal of Existing Culverts	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$865.00	\$865.00		\$775.00
8	Sawcut, Demolition and Disposal of the Inlet on Existing Storm Drain Box	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$775.00	\$775.00		\$1,300.00
9	Demolition and Disposal of Tree Stumps, Grind to 2' Below Finish Grade	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,088.00	\$2,088.00		\$2,525.00
10	Abandon Existing Water Lateral and Yard Hydrant	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,322.00	\$1,322.00		\$3,063.00
11	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral and Sewer Manhole	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,268.00	\$4,268.00		\$2,513.00
STORM DRAIN									
12	Furnish and Install 24" Diameter HP Storm Drain Pipe	660	LF	\$63.13	\$41,665.80	\$37.85	\$57,981.00		\$46,200.00
13	Furnish and Install Double Inlet Combo Box 1	1	LS	\$5,870.00	\$5,870.00	\$13,930.00	\$13,930.00		\$21,120.00
14	Furnish and Install Double Inlet Combo Box 2 at Existing Inlet	1	LS	\$19,051.21	\$19,051.21	\$8,640.85	\$8,640.85		\$21,120.00
15	Furnish and Install 5' Dia. Storm Drain Manhole	1	LS	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,564.02	\$5,564.02		\$2,500.00
ROADWAY / CONCRETE									
16	Furnish and Install A1-a Import Fill Material	420	CY	\$50.90	\$21,378.00	\$38.50	\$16,170.00		\$10,080.00
17	Furnish and Install Type "A" Curb & Gutter and Base	770	LF	\$21.40	\$16,478.00	\$50.85	\$39,154.50		\$34,650.00
18	Furnish and Install 8" Concrete Waterway and Base	60	SF	\$22.50	\$1,350.00	\$47.05	\$2,823.00		\$3,000.00
19	Furnish and Install 4" Asphalt & 8" Road Base	7400	SF	\$6.05	\$44,770.00	\$8.45	\$62,530.00		\$56,248.40
20	Furnish and Install 6" Thick Crushed Concrete Drive Approach	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$595.00	\$595.00		\$1,000.00
UTILITIES									
21	Furnish and Install Concrete Collars on Manholes and Vaults	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,715.00	\$2,715.00		\$3,600.00
				TOTAL BID		\$251,265.37		\$252,505.40	
Comments			Bid Non- Responsive (Missing Required Bid Documents and Bid Bond)			Unit Prices Not Provided. Total Price Adjusted to Reflect Sum of Individual Bid Items			

BID TABULATION
200 West Roadway Widening Project
Bid Opening March 13, 2025

Item No.	Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	Paulsen Construction Co.		Broken Arrow	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
GENERAL							
1	Mobilization and SWPPP Plan	1	LS	\$20,355.00	\$20,355.00	\$21,414.82	\$21,414.82
2	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$3,676.36	\$3,676.36
DEMOLITION							
3	Remove & Dispose Existing RV Dump Asphalt & Concrete Strips	1	LS	\$9,145.95	\$9,145.95	\$3,297.70	\$3,297.70
4	Sawcut, Demolish & Dispose Existing Roadway Asphalt & Subbase	3400	SF	\$2.67	\$9,078.00	\$3.55	\$12,070.00
5	Demolition and Disposal of Existing Curb & Gutter and Subbase	20	LF	\$14.37	\$287.40	\$12.81	\$256.20
6	Demolition and Disposal of Existing 8" Thick Waterway and Subbase	60	SF	\$13.80	\$828.00	\$6.10	\$366.00
7	Demolition and Disposal of Existing Culverts	1	LS	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$3,227.85	\$3,227.85
8	Sawcut, Demolition and Disposal of the Inlet on Existing Storm Drain Box	1	LS	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$4,229.66	\$4,229.66
9	Demolition and Disposal of Tree Stumps, Grind to 2' Below Finish Grade	1	LS	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$9,266.27	\$9,266.27
10	Abandon Existing Water Lateral and Yard Hydrant	1	LS	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$1,757.30	\$1,757.30
11	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral and Sewer Manhole	1	LS	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$4,229.66	\$4,229.66
STORM DRAIN							
12	Furnish and Install 24" Diameter HP Storm Drain Pipe	660	LF	\$96.95	\$63,987.00	\$111.33	\$73,477.80
13	Furnish and Install Double Inlet Combo Box 1	1	LS	\$26,881.25	\$26,881.25	\$16,109.87	\$16,109.87
14	Furnish and Install Double Inlet Combo Box 2 at Existing Inlet	1	LS	\$26,881.25	\$26,881.25	\$46,643.16	\$46,643.16
15	Furnish and Install 5' Dia. Storm Drain Manhole	1	LS	\$7,590.00	\$7,590.00	\$8,549.85	\$8,549.85
ROADWAY / CONCRETE							
16	Furnish and Install A1-a Import Fill Material	420	CY	\$27.60	\$11,592.00	\$25.15	\$10,563.00
17	Furnish and Install Type "A" Curb & Gutter and Base	770	LF	\$51.75	\$39,847.50	\$47.99	\$36,952.30
18	Furnish and Install 8" Concrete Waterway and Base	60	SF	\$63.25	\$3,795.00	\$28.35	\$1,701.00
19	Furnish and Install 4" Asphalt & 8" Road Base	7400	SF	\$8.60	\$63,640.00	\$7.36	\$54,464.00
20	Furnish and Install 6" Thick Crushed Concrete Drive Approach	1	LS	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,521.13	\$1,521.13
UTILITIES							
21	Furnish and Install Concrete Collars on Manholes and Vaults	1	LS	-	-	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00
TOTAL BID				\$308,863.35		\$318,948.93	
Comments		No Unit or Extended cost provided for Bid Item No. 21. Total Cost adjusted to reflect no price for Bid Item 21.					